
Chelan County Shoreline Permit 

Agency Contact List 

Chelan County Community Development 
Attn:  Shoreline Administrator 
316 Washington Street, Suite 301 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 
Phone: (509) 667-6246
catherine.lorbeer@co.chelan.wa.us

Washington State Department of Ecology 
Attn: Gary Graff
Department of Ecology  
1250 W Alder Street 
Union Gap, WA  98903 
Phone: (509) 574-3992
gary.graff@ecy.wa.gov

Washington State Department of Fish & 
Wildlife 

Attn: Amanda Barg 
(Wenatchee Basin) 
Phone: (509) 429-9285
amanda.barg@dfw.wa.gov

Attn: Benjamin Majsterek
(Rock Island/Wells Dam) 
Phone: (509) 670-3291 
benjamin.majsterek@dfw.wa.gov

Attn: Graham Simon 
(Stehekin/Chelan Basin) 
Phone: (509) 670-0742 
graham.simon@dfw.wa.gov

Attn: Eric Pentico 
(Colokum/Squilchuck Basin) 
Phone: (509) 754-4624 
eric.pentico@dfw.wa.gov 

US Army Corps of Engineers 
Attn: Dale Jordan 
PO Box 2829 
Chelan, WA 98816 
dale.j.jordan@usace.army.mil 
Phone: (509) 994-8653

Chelan County PUD 
Attn: Conservation Department, 
327 N Wenatchee Ave, Wenatchee, 
WA 98801 
Phone: (509)661-8008 
customerhelp@chelanpud.org 

Washington Department of Natural 
Resources 
Attn: Cindy Preston  
Phone: (509) 607-9724
cindy.preston@dnr.wa.gov

Updated: 03/25/2021

Washington State Department of 
Transportation 
Attn: WSDOT North Central Region
nc-review@wsdot.wa.gov
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